

100979440

Docket No. <u>97-40335-US</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

Ricky Southall

Serial No:

TO BE ASSIGNED

Filed:

February 18, 1999

For

A WASTE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party/parties:					
	Ricky Southall					
2.	Name and address of receiving	party/parties:				
	Name: Sun Drilling Products Corporation					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 503 Main Str	eet				
	City: Belle Chasse	State:I	Louisana		ZIP:	7
	Name:					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address:					
	City:	State:			ZIP:	
	Additional names and addresses attached.				ZIP:	
•		Assignment [Change of Name [cution Date: December	Merger Other r 4, 1999	Security Agr		

REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0928

PATEN 1999 5:46 PM

4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on Patent Application No.(s)						
	Pat	Patent No.(s)					
5.	Address all future communications to:						
		REEI	DAN M. DE LA ROSA, ESQ. D SHAW SMITH & McCLAY L.L.P. 375 Park Avenue, 17th Floor few York, New York 10152-1799				
6.	Total n	umber of applications and	patents involved: 1				
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR § 3.41):	\$40.00 per property ×1property(ies) = \$\frac{40.00}{20.00}				
	\boxtimes	A check in the amount o	f \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.				
		Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 18-0586. Order No.					
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 18-0586. Order No. 97-40335-US						
8.		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
			Respectfully submitted,				
			REED SHAW SMITH & McCLAY L.L.P.				
Dated:	February	y 18, 1999_	By: A Co Kosa. Dan M. de la Rosa, Esq.				
			Registration No. 38,429				
			Total number of pages comprising this cover sheet 2				
CORRE	ESPOND	ENCE ADDRESS:					
375 Par New Yo (212) 52	k Avenu	MITH & McCLAY L.L.P. e, 17 th Floor York 10152-1799					

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

A WASTE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Sun Drilling Products Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana and having a place of business at 503 Main Street, Belle Chasse, Louisiana 70037 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PA-FEN 199 11:28 AM REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0930

	Allollicy Docket No. 77-40333-03						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>المحاسمة</u> day of <u>المحاسمة</u> 1997.							
	Signature:	Auty Southat					
	Name Printed:	Ricky Southall					
	Post Office Address:	5053 Towering Oak Marrero, LA 70072					
	Citizenship:	United States					
STATE OF)) ss.						
PARISH OF)						
BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of 1997, before me personally came Ricky Southall, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned. DAVID M. HUFFT NOTARY PUBLIC PARISH OF JEFFERSON MY COMMISSION IS ISSUED FOR LIFE							
		NOTARY PUBLIC PARISH OF JEFFERSON MY COMMISSION IS ISSUED FOR LIFE					

RECORDED: 02/18/1999